Stand: 23.02.2026

Clubname

Fairway Golf Peiner Hof
Fairway Golf Peiner Hof
Fairway Golf Peiner Hof
Fairway Golf Peiner Hof
Forde GC Glicksburg 2
Forde GC Glucksburg
Forde GC Glicksburg
Forde GC Glucksburg
Forde GC Glicksburg 3
Forde GC Glucksburg
Forde GC Glicksburg
Forde GC Glucksburg 2
G&CC Brunstorf

G&CC Brunstorf 2

G&CC Brunstorf

G&CC Brunstorf 3

G&CC Brunstorf

G&CC Brunstorf

G&CC Brunstorf

G&CC Brunstorf

G&CC Brunstorf 2

G&CC Brunstorf 2

G&CC Hohwachter Bucht
G&CC Hohwachter Bucht
G&CC Hohwachter Bucht
G&CC Hohwachter Bucht
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst 2
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst 2
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst 3
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst 2
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst
G&LC Gut Uhlenhorst
GA Gut Wulfsmihle

GA Gut Wulfsmuhle

GA Gut Wulfsmihle

GA Gut Wulfsmuhle

GC Altenhof

Startzeiten
Abschlagfarbe
Platzkombination

GVSH MP AK 30, 50, 65 am Samstag 2026

AK
30H
50H
50D
30D
50H2
65H
30H
50D
50H3
30D
50H
65H2
30D
50H2
65D
30H3
50D
50H
65H
30H
30H2
50D2
30H
50D
50H
65H
30D
30H
50H2
30H2
50H3
65H2
50D
50H
65H
30D
65H
30H
50H
30D

Klasse

D2
D3
C3
B2
D2
C3
B1
C5
E4
Al
B1
D3
C2
D6
B1
D5
B2
Al
Al
B1
D2
C2
C4
B2
D7
D2
B2
B1
B1
C4
D7
C3
Al
Al
B2
Al
C1
C3
B2
C1

Datum - Abschlag

09.05.
09.05.
09.05.
04.07.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
20.06.
01.08.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
09.05.
09.05.
09.05.
20.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
04.07.
20.06.
20.06.
01.08.

01.08.
09.05.

Ruckmeldung der Clubs bis 17.02.2026

Platz
10:10 gelb 1-18
12:00 gelb 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
09.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
09.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 rot 1-18
10.00 gelb 1-18
10.00 gelb 1-18
09.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 rot 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
10:10 weiB 1-18
11:50 rot 1-18
08:30 weifB 1-18
11:50 rot 1-18
08:30 weifB 1-18
10:10 Gelb 1-18
10:10 weilB 1-18
08.30 wei3 1-18
11:50 rot 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
12:30 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
08.30 rot 10-27
10.30 gelb 10-27
12.30 gelb 10-27
08.30 gelb 10-27
10.30 gelb 10-27
12.30 gelb 10-27
08.30 rot 1-9/19-27
10.30 gelb 1-9/19-27
12.30 gelb 1-9/19-27
08:30 rot 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18




GC Altenhof

GC Altenhof 2

GC Altenhof

GC Altenhof

GC Altenhof

GC Altenhof 3

GC am Donner Kleve

GC am Donner Kleve 2
GC am Donner Kleve

GC am Donner Kleve

GC am Sachsenwald

GC am Sachsenwald 2
GC am Sachsenwald

GC am Sachsenwald

GC am Sachsenwald 2
GC am Sachsenwald

GC am Sachsenwald 2
GC am Sachsenwald

GC am Sachsenwald

GC an der Schlei 2

GC an der Schlei

GC an der Schlei

GC an der Schlei

GC an der Schlei 2

GC an der Schlei

GC Bad Bramstedt

GC Brodauer Miihle

GC Brodauer Miihle

GC Brodauer Miihle

GC Brodauer Miihle

GC Busum-Dithmarschen 2
GC Busum-Dithmarschen
GC Busum-Dithmarschen 3
GC Busum-Dithmarschen
GC Busum-Dithmarschen
GC Curau

GC Curau

GC Curau

GC Escheburg

GC Escheburg

GC Escheburg

GC Escheburg 2

GC Escheburg

GC Escheburg

GC Escheburg 2

GC Fehmarn

GC Fehmarn

GC Fehmarn

GC Fohr

50H
50H2
65D
65H
30H
50H3
30H
50H2
50H
65H
65H
65H2
30D
30H
30H2
50H
50H2
50D
65D
50H2
30H
50H
50D
50D2
65H
30H
30H
65H
50D
50H
50H2
30H
50H3
50H
65H
30H
50H
65H
50H
65H
30H
30H2
50D
30D
50H2
50H
30H
65H
50H

09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
06.06.
04.07.
04.07.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.

20.06.
01.08.

01.08.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
04.07.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
01.08.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
09.05.
04.07.
04.07.
09.05.

11:00 gelb 1-18
12:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
10:50 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 rot 1-18
10:50 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
10:50 gelb 1-18
12:50 gelb 1-18
9:00 rot 1-18
10:50 rot 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 rot 1-18
11:00 rot 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 rot 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
12:00 gelb 1-18
09:30 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
13:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
gelb 1-18
gelb 1-18
gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 2




GC Fohr

GC Fohr

GC Fohr2

GC Fohr

GC GroBensee 2
GC GroBensee

GC GroBensee

GC GroBensee 3
GC GroBensee

GC GroBensee 2
GC GroBensee

GC GroBensee

GC GroBensee 2
GC Gut Apeldor
GC Gut Apeldor 2
GC Gut Apeldor
GC Gut Apeldor
GC Gut Apeldor
GC Gut Grambek
GC Gut Grambek
GC Gut Grambek 2
GC Gut Grambek
GC Gut Grambek
GC Gut Grambek
GC Gut Haseldorf
GC Gut Haseldorf
GC Gut Haseldorf 2
GC Gut Haseldorf
GC Gut Haseldorf
GC Gut Haseldorf
GC Gut Haseldorf 2
GC Hamburg Gut Waldhof

GC Hamburg Gut Waldhof 2
GC Hamburg Gut Waldhof 3

GC Hamburg Gut Waldhof
GC Hamburg Gut Waldhof
GC Hamburg Gut Waldhof
GC Hamburg Oberalster
GC Hamburg-Oberalster
GC Hamburg-Oberalster
GC Hamburg-Oberalster 2
GC Hamburg-Oberalster
GC Hof Berg

GC Hof Berg 2

GC Hof Berg

GC Hof Berg 2

GC Hof Berg

GC Hof Berg

GC Hof Berg

30H
50D
50H2
65H
50D2
65H
30H
50H3
65D
30H2
50H
50D
50H2
50D
50H2
65H
30D
50H
30D
50H
50H2
65H
50D
65D
50H
30H
30H2
65H
30D
50D
50H2
50H
50H2
50H3
30H
50D
65H
30H
50D
50H
50H2
65H
50H
50H2
30D
65H2
50D
65H
30H

C1
Al
C2
B1
C2
B1
Al
E2
B1
C2
B2
Al
D6
B2
D2
Al
B2
D5
B1
D6
D1
B2
C4
B1
C3
Al
D2
C1
Al
C3
D3
B2
D1
E2
C3
B2
C4
C3
C3
C3
D4
C2
C1
El
C1
D3
C1
C3
C1

06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
09.05.
09.05.
20.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.

01.08.
06.06.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.

04.07.
01.08.

01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
09.05.
04.07.
04.07.
04.07.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.

20.06.
04.07.

04.07.
01.08.

10:00 gelb Wochen
10:00 rot vor
10:00 gelb dem
10:00 gelb Turnier
11:00 rot 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
13:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 rot 1-18
12:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:30 rot 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
9.00 rot 1-18
9.00 gelb 1-18
9.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
9.00 rot 1-18
11.00 rot 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
09.00 gelb 1-18
13.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
09.00 rot 1-18
11.00 rot 1-18
13.00 gelb 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
12:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
12:30 rot 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 rot 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 rot 1-18
10:40 gelb 1-18
11:00 rot 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18 aufTee 1




GC Hof Berg 2

GC Husumer Bucht
GC Husumer Bucht 2
GC Husumer Bucht 2
GC Husumer Bucht 2
GC Husumer Bucht
GC Husumer Bucht
GC Husumer Bucht
GC Jersbek

GC Jersbek 2

GC Jersbek 3

GC Jersbek

GC Jersbek

GC Jersbek

GC Kitzeberg

GC Kitzeberg

GC Kitzeberg

GC Kitzeberg

GC Kitzeberg 2

GC Kitzeberg

GC Kitzeberg 2

GC Lohersand

GC Lohersand

GC Lohersand

GC Lohersand

GC Lohersand 2

GC Lohersand

GC Reinfeld

GC Reinfeld

GC Reinfeld

GC Schloss Breitenburg
GC Schloss Breitenburg
GC Schloss Breitenburg

GC Schloss Breitenburg 2

GC Schloss Breitenburg
GC Schloss Breitenburg
GC Schloss Breitenburg

GC Schloss Breitenburg 2

GC Segeberg 2
GC Segeberg 2
GC Segeberg 2
GC Segeberg
GC Segeberg
GC Segeberg
GC Segeberg
GC Siek 2

GC Siek

GC Siek 2

GC Siek

30H2
50D
65H2
50D2
50H2
30H
50H
65H
50H
50H2
50H3
30H
65D
65H
65H
50D
65D
50H
50H2
30H
30H2
30H
50D
65D
50H
50H2
65H
30H
50D
65H
50D
65H
30H
30H2
30D
65D
50H
50H2
50D2
50H2
30H2
65H
30H
50D
50H
30H2
50D
50H2
30D

D3
B1
D1
B2
D5
C1
D2
B1
C4
E2
E3
B1
B1
C1
Al
B1
Al
B1
D7
C4
D4
Al
Al
Al
C2

B2
D4
C2
D2
B1
D1
Al
D3
B2
Al
Al
C2
C4
E3
D4
C2
C2
C5
C4
D2
C2
D1
B1

01.08.
06.06.

06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
04.07.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
01.08.

09.05.
20.06.

20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.

09.05.
09.05.

09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
06.06.
06.06.
04.07.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
06.06.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
01.08.
01.08.
01.08.
06.06.
06.06.

06.06.
20.06.

10:00 gelb 1-18 aufTee 10
09:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
13:00 gelb 1-18
13:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 rot 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
12:30 rot 1-18
10:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
12:30 gelb 1-18
10.00 gelb 1-18
10.00 rot 1-18
10.00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot B/A
10:40 gelb B/A
09:00 weiB B/A
10:40 gelb B/A
10:40 rot C/B
10:30 rot C/A
09:00 gelb B/A
10:40 gelb B/A
9:00 rot 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 gelb 1-18
13:00 rot 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb AB
11:00 rot AB
13:00 gelb AB
09:00 rot AB




GC Siek

GC Siek 2

GC Siek

GC Siek

GC Stenerberg

GC Stenerberg

GC Stenerberg

GC Stenerberg

GC Stenerberg 2

GC Sulfeld

GC Sulfeld

GC Sulfeld

GC Sulfeld

GC Sulfeld

GC Sulfeld 2

GC Sylt

GC Sylt 2

GC Sylt

GC Sylt

GC Sylt

GC Timmendorfer Strand
GC Timmendorfer Strand
GC Timmendorfer Strand
GC Timmendorfer Strand
Golf Gut Glinde

Golf Gut Glinde

Golf Gut Glinde

Golf Gut Glinde

GP Gut Bissenmoor

GP Gut Bissenmoor

GP Ploner See

GP Weidenhof

GP Weidenhof

GP Weidenhof 4

GP Weidenhof 2

GP Weidenhof 3

HSV Golf-Club

HSV Golf-Club 2

HSV Golf-Club

HSV Golf-Club 2

HSV Golf-Club

HSV Golf-Club
Lubeck-Travemunder GK
Lubeck-Travemunder GK
Lubeck-Travemunder GK
Lubeck-Travemunder GK
Lubeck-Travemunder GK 2
Lubeck-Travemunder GK

Lubeck-Travemunder GK 3

65H
65H2
30H
50H
30H
65H
50D
50H
50H2
30D
65H
50D
50H
30H
50H2
30H
50H2
50H
65H
50D
30H
50H
30D
50D
30H
50H
65H
50D
65H
50H
50H
50H
50D
50H4
50H2
50H3
30H
30H2
50H
50H2
30D
65H
30D
50D
50H
65H
50H2
30H
50H3

D1
D2
B1
D4
B1
C3
C5
C2
E4
B1
C4
C4
D4
B1
D1
C1
C1
Al
D3
Al
C2
C4
B1
B2
C3
C3
B2
B2
C4
C3
E3
D4
C3
D3
D1
E2
D3
D5
B2
D4
C2
C4
Al
C4
B1
Al
C4
Al
D7

20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
09.05.
06.06.
20.06.
04.07.
01.08.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
04.07.
04.07.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
06.06.
06.06.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
09.05.
01.08.
20.06.
09.05.
20.06.
04.07.
01.08.
01.08.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
01.08.
01.08.

11:00 gelb AB
13:00 gelb AB
11:00 gelb AB
09:00 gelb AB
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 rot 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
9:00 rot A/B
11:00 gelb A/B
9:00 rot C/A
11:00 gelb C/A
9:00 gelb C/B
11:00 gelb C/B
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:30 gelb 1-18
09:00 gelb 1-18
11:30 gelb 1-18
09:30 rot 1-18
09:00 gelb Nordplatz
10:40 gelb Nordplatz
09:00 rot Nordplatz
10:40 rot Nordplatz
08:30 gelb 1-18
11:00 gelb 1-18
13:00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
10:00 gelb 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 rot 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
08:30 gelb 1-18
09:30 gelb 1-18
09.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
09.00 gelb 1-18
11.00 gelb 1-18
09.00 rot 1-18
13.00 gelb 1-18
09:00 rot A/B
10:40 rot A/B
10:40 gelb A/B
09:00 gelb A/B
09:00 gelb A/B
09:00 gelb A/B
10:40 gelb A/B




Marine GC Sylt
Marine GC Sylt
Marine GC Sylt
Marine GC Sylt
Maritim GC Ostsee

Maritim GC Ostsee 2

Maritim GC Ostsee
Maritim GC Ostsee
Maritim GC Ostsee
MHGC Aukrug
MHGC Aukrug 2
MHGC Aukrug
MHGC Aukrug
MHGC Aukrug
MHGC Aukrug 2
MHGC Aukrug
MHGC Aukrug

NGC St. Peter-Ording
NGC St. Peter-Ording

OGP Krogaspe 2
OGP Krogaspe
OGP Krogaspe 3
OGP Krogaspe
OGP Krogaspe
OGP Krogaspe

Red Golf Quickborn
Red Golf Quickborn
Red Golf Quickborn

50H
65H
30D
30H
30H
30H2
50H
65H
30D
30H
50H2
65D
30D
50H
30H2
50D
65H
65H
50H
50H2
30H
50H3
30D
50H
65H
30H
50H
30D

D5
D3
C1
C1
C2
D5
D7
C2
C2
C4
D3
B1
B2
C1
D5
B2
Al
D1
El
E3
D5
E2
C1
C1
B2
C3
D3
C2

09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
20.06.
09.05.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
01.08.
06.06.
06.06.
06.06.
20.06.
20.06.
01.08.
01.08.
01.08.
04.07.
01.08.
09.05.
06.06.
06.06.
04.07.
04.07.
01.08.
06.06.
20.06.
04.07.

09:30 gelb TeeB1-Tee B9

11:30 gelb Tee B1-Tee B9

10:00 rot Tee B1-Tee B9

10:00 gelb TeeB1-Tee B9
9:00 gelb Schloss/War 1-18
11:00 gelb Schloss /War 1-18
9:00 gelb Schloss/War 1-18

11:00 gelb Schloss /War 1-18
9:00 rot Schloss /War 1-18

08:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

12:00 rot 1-18

11:00 rot 1-18

09:00 gelb 1-18

08:00 gelb 1-18

12:00 rot 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

9:00 gelb 1-18

11:00 gelb 1-18

12:00 rot 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:00 gelb 1-18

10:30 rot 1-18




	Startzeiten (2)

